Long-term debt (including current portion)  14,335
Common stock  3
Additional paid in capital  201,101
Accumulated deficit  (122,004)
Total stockholders’ equity $ 79,100

Capitalization: Giving effect to this offering, as of December 31, 2014, our pro forma as adjusted total capitalization

would have been approximately $93.4 million.

Dilution: After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 5,840,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the
public offering price of $6.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
December 31, 2014 would have been $77.5 million, or $2.99 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share of $0.74 to existing stockholders and
immediate dilution of $3.01 in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors
purchasing common stock in this offering. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by

subtracting as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the public offering
price per share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed public offering price per share $6.00

Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 $2.25
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors  0.74

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering  2.99

Dilution per share to new investors $3.01

Cerulean Pharma Inc. (“Cerulean”) has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the
“SEC”) for the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus included in that registration
statement and other documents Cerulean has filed with the SEC for more complete information about Cerulean and this offering. You may get these
documents for free by visiting www.sec.gov. Alternatively, Cerulean, any underwriter or any dealer participating in the offering will arrange to send
you the prospectus if you request it by contacting: Leerink Partners LLC, Attention: Syndicate Department, One Federal Street, 37th Floor, Boston,